

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3311 of 1985

Appellant :- Satya Pal & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- D.P.S. Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

There is an illness slip of Mr. Bhaskar Bhadra, learned counsel for the appellants.

Office report dated 17.12.2018 indicates that lower court record is still awaited. Perusal of the office report dated 18.12.2018 shows that District Judge concerned has not sent any report in compliance of the order of this Court dated 01.11.2018.

Office is directed to issue reminder to the District Judge concerned forthwith through registered post, FAX, email as well as through other speedier option available to the judgeship concerned for immediate compliance of the order.

List after six weeks, showing the correct name of appellant No. 1, Satya Pal in place of Satya Prasad in the cause list as well as in the cause title of the case.

Order Date :- 18.12.2018

Sazia