



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3311 of 1985**

Satya Prasad And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Bhaskar Bhadra, D.P.S. Chauhan  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 51**

**HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.**

1. List revised. None is present for the appellants to press the appeal. Learned AGA for the State is present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he has been appearing on behalf of the appellants since 2018. However, the report submitted by the C.J.M., Rampur indicates that the appellants are presently residing at Bareilly.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to furnish the current addresses of all the appellants on the next date fixed.
4. Office is directed to prepare paper book.
5. List this case again on 29.10.2025 alongwith compliance report.
6. Let copy of the paper book be provided to learned counsel for the parties as per the Rule.

**February 18, 2026**  
Ujjawal

**(Anil Kumar-X,J.)**